## FOI request - Reference: FOI-339788343 Title: FOI - Proposed Development of Goldicroft Park

Your request: Dear Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council,
SMBC have appointed ground engineers to survey Goldicroft Park with a view to building housing thereon.
1 Please disclose all documentation of whatsoever nature relating to the decision to consider the development of Goldicroft Park. For the avoidance of doubt this should also include each and every communication between (a) officers and councillors and (b) between Councillors on this subject.
2 Was the choice of surveyors put out to tender and, if not, why not?
3 Please disclose the identity of the surveyors and the letter of instruction.
Yours faithfully,
Julian Saunders
Please use this email address for all replies to this request: request-762683-4426e872@whatdotheyknow.com
Date of request: 04/06/2021

Any attached files:

Yes